(D(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company : Kolte - Patil Developers Limited
Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security : KOLTEPATIL

As on Date : 30-Jun-2015

As a % of total no. 0
Partly paid-up shares NQ' of partly of partly paid-up (S Yol TE 19, B
paid-up shares Shares shares of the company
Held by promoter/promoter group 0 0 0
Held by public 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0
As a % of total no. of
As a % of total no. [shares of
Mo, i of outstandin the company, assumin
Outstanding convertible securities |outstanding - g pany, g
e convertible full
securities " :
securities conversion of the
convertible securities
Held by promoter/promoter group 0 0 0
Held by public 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0
As a % of total no. of
No. of As a % of total no. [shares of the company,
Warrants .
warrants of warrants assuming full
conversion of Warrants
Held by promoter/promoter group 0 0 0
Held by public 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0
Total paid-up capital of the
company, assuming full 75774909
conversion of warrants and
convertible securities
(D(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern
Number of |Total shareholding as| Shares Pledged or
Sr.| Category of Number of | Total |[shares held in| a percentage of total otherwise
no.| shareholder |[shareholders| number [dematerialized| number of shares encumbered
of shares form As a Number
As a As a
percentage ercentage 9 ercentage
(1 (1) (11) (V) of (A+B) [P of 9 shares [° (1) ad
(V) (V1) (VI -




(A+B+C) (Vi /
(vh) (1v) * 100
Promoter and
(A) Promoter Group?
(1) |Indian
Individuals/Hindu
@) Undivided Family 7/56479095 56479095 74.54 74.54 0 0.00
Central
(b) |Government/State 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0
Government(s)
(c) [Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0
Financial
(d) Institutions/Banks Y L L el UL 0 Y
(e) |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0
Sub-Total (A)(1) 7|56479095 56479095 74.54 74.54 0 0.00
(2) |Foreign
Individuals (Non-
Resident
(a) Individuals/Foreign L L L i e L el
Individuals)
(b) |Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
(c) |Institutions 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Qualified Foreign 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Investor
(e) |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and 7/56479095 56479095 74.54 74.54 0 0.00
Promoter Group
(A)= (A)M)+A)(2)
Public
(B) shareholding®
nstitutions
(1) [Instituti
(@ |Mutual Funds/UTI 4/ 178018 178018 0.23 0.23] N.A. N.A.
Financial
(b) Institutions/Banks 3] 41158 41158 0.05 0.05( N.A. N.A.
Central
(c) |Government/State 0 0 0 0.00 0.00[ N.A. N.A.

Government(s)




(d)

\Venture Capital
Funds

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

(€)

Insurance
Companies

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

(f)

Foreign
Institutional
Investors

8869860

8869860

11.71

11.71

N.A.

N.A.

(9)

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

(h)

Qualified Foreign
Investor

0

0

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

(i)

Any Other (Total)

0

0

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

Sub-Total (B)(1)

32

9089036

9089036

11.99

11.99

N.A.

N.A.

2)

Non-institutions

(a)

Bodies Corporate

441

1676841

1676841

2.21

2.21

N.A.

N.A.

(b)

Individuals - i.
Individual
Shareholders
Holding Nominal
Share Capital Up
To >Rs. 1 Lakh.

39953

4733630

4733123

6.25

6.25

N.A.

N.A.

Individuals - ii.
Individual
Shareholders
Holding Nominal
Share Capital In
Excess Of Rs. 1
Lakh

51

2265451

2265451

2.99

2.99

N.A.

N.A.

(©)

Qualified Foreign
Investor

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

(d)

Any Other (Total)

418

1530856

1530856

2.02

2.02

N.A.

N.A.

(d1)

Any Other
(specify)

418

1530856

1530856

2.02

2.02

N.A.

N.A.

Sub-Total (B)(2)

40863

10206778

10206271

13.47

13.47

N.A.

N.A.

Total Public
Shareholding (B)=

(B)1)+(B)(2)

40895

19295814

19295307

25.46

25.46

N.A.

N.A.

TOTAL (A)+(B)

40902

75774909

75774402

100.00

100.00

0.00

(©)

Shares held by
Custodians and

against which

N.A.

0.00

N.A.

N.A.




Depository
Receipts have been
issued

Promoter and

C1 0 0 0 N.A 0.00] N.A. N.A.
Promoter Group
C2 |Public 0 0 0 N.A. 0.00] N.A. N.A.
GRAND TOTAL
40902(75774909 75774402] N.A. 100.00 0 0.00
(A)+(B)+(C)
'For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.
2For definitions of ""Promoter' and "'Promoter Group', refer to Clause 40A.
3For definitions of "'Public Shareholding", refer to Clause 40A.
(D(b) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category ""Promoter and
Promoter Group"'
Total Shares Shares pledged or Details of Deta||s_ o et
h . convertible shares
eld otherwise encumbered warrants . . .
securities (including
underlying
shares
a5 2 % ass:cjl:n”mg
Name of A asa as a o FEEY Numb| Asa % |conversion
Sr. of the % of grand total
No the Share rand A total |Number|number | " i Lol of
‘lshareholder g age conver|number of| warrants
holder| Number | total [Number (A) + of of : .
() (A) + (B) + |warrantsjwarrants t'ble. conver_tl_ble and_
(11) (V) = securit| securities |convertible
(| av) [(B)+]| (VI (C) of| held of the ) fth iti
©) WD/ Vb | oxiy | same | 6, | ofthe |securi ies)
(v)*1 clause class held [same class| as a % of
00 XI X1l diluted
V) (@) o | D b e
VIII) .
( capital
(XI1T)
1 |Rajesh Patil 15486031(20.44 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
2 |Naresh Patil 14949148(19.73 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
3 '\}’lg'l?f 6442156850 0 | 0.00 | 000 | O 000 | 0 0.00 0.00
4 | Sunita Patil 7021861 | 9.27 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00




5 V?D“aot'ﬁ”a 7039319929 0 | 000 | 000 | O 000 | 0 0.00 0.00
6 [Sunita Kolte 5539553 | 7.31 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
7 |Ankita Patil 1027 | 0.00 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 56479095|74.54 0 0.00 | 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
1)(c) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category ""Public'" and
holding more than 1% of the total number of shares
) Details of convertible Total
Details of warrants .
Shares as a securities shares
percentage (including
of total underlying
number of shares
PAN shares {i.e., As a % % w.r.t | assuming
Numb [Grand total full
Sr. Name of the of the Number| total Number of .
er of |[Total .. |number of|conversion
No. shareholder Share h A)+(B)+(C of number of convertible . £
holder eI ( )- (B) (- )warrants warrants | securities convertible 0
indicated in held fth held securities | warrants
Statement & o Ie € of the and
at para Same class same class [convertible
(DH(a) securities)
above} as a % of
diluted
g[Rameshkumars. 811183  1.07 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
Goenka
Goldman Sachs
2l India Fund SRS gy 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
L. 8
Limited
Grandeur Peak
Emerging
3 Markets 1240375 1.64 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
Opportunities
Fund
TOTAL 5841447 7.71 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

1)(c) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category ""Public'* and

holding more than 5% of the total number of shares

Sr.
No.

Name of the
shareholder

PAN of the

Number of
Shareholder|shares

Shares as a
percentage

Details of warrants

Details of converti
securities




of total
number of
shares {i.e.,
Grand As 2% %% W.I
Total Number total Number of total
(A)+(B)+(C) . [numbe
NI ) of number of [convertible
indicated in ... |convert
warrants| warrants | securities .
Statement securit
held of the held
at para of th:
same class

OIEY) same cl
above}

Goldman

Sachs

1 India 3789538 5.00 0 0.00 0 (

Fund

Limited

TOTAL 3789538 5.00 0 0.00 0 (

(1)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Locked-in shares as a
Number of percentage of total number of
Sr. Name of the PAN of the locked-in shares
No. shareholder Shareholder {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
shares b .
indicated in Statement at para
((a) above}
1 Nil 0 0.00
TOTAL 0 0.00

(1) (a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Shares underlying outstanding DRs
Type of Number of asa
sr outstanding Number of shares percentage of total number of shares
Nc; DR (ADRs, outstanding  |underlying {i.e., Grand
GDRs, DRs outstanding Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
SDRs, etc.) DRs Statement at para
(D(a) above}
TOTAL 0 0 0.00




(11(b) Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares

held by "promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Type of Number of Shares underlying outstanding DRs as
outstanding  [shares a percentage of total
ﬁlro' Himsz the DR DR underlying number of shares {i.e., Grand Total
' (ADRs, GDRs, |outstanding  [(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
SDRs, etc.) DRs Statement at para (I)(a) above}
TOTAL 0 0.00

(111) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of

shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

Number of Voting

Sr. Category of Rights held in each Totsl_ Y}‘Et'ng Total Votg]/gl)nghts K
no. shareholder class of securities " Il?VfV)
As a As a
Class | Class | Class
(1) (I X | Y | 2 pif“ii”f%‘i’e ffe{/iirl]sti%e)
[ (av) | (V) (VI) VI Vi)
(A) Promoter and Promoter
Group?
(1) {Indian
Individuals/Hindu
@ |Undivided Family o 9 0 0 0.00 0.00
(b) gentral Government/State 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
overnment(s)
(c) |Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Financial
(d) Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(e) |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (A)(1) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(2) |Foreign
Individuals (Non-Resident
(@) |Individuals/Foreign 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Individuals)
(b) |Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(c) |Institutions 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(d) |Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(e) |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00




Total Shareholding of

Promoter and Promoter 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Group (A)= (A)1)+(A)(2)

(B) |Public shareholding

(1) [Institutions

(@) |Mutual Funds/UT]I 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Financial

(b) Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

©) Central Government/State 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Government(s)

(d) |Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(e) |{Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

) Foreign Institutional 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Investors

@) Foreign Venture Capital 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Investors

(h) |Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(h) |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(2) |INon-institutions

(a) |Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Individuals - i. Individual
Shareholders Holding

(b) Nominal Share Capital Up 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
To >Rs. 1 Lakh.
Individuals - ii. Individual
Shareholders Holding
Nominal Share Capital In 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Excess Of Rs. 1 Lakh

(c) |Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(d) |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (B)(2) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total Public Shareholding
(B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (A)+(B) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Shares held by Custodians

©) and against which 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

Depository Receipts have

been issued




Cl

Promoter and Promoter

o

Group
C2 |Public 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 0 0.00 0.00

(A)+(B)+(C)




