(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: Kolte - Patil Developers Limited

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: KOLTEPATIL

As on Date : 30-Jun-2015

Partly paid-up shares	No. of partly	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up Shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Outstanding convertible securities	No. of outstanding	As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Warrants		As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of Warrants
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities	75774909		

(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Sr.	0 0	Number of shareholders		Number of shares held in dematerialized	a percenta	_	oth	Pledged or erwise mbered
			of shares		As a	Aco	Number	As a
(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)		percentage of (A+B) ¹	percentage	of shares	percentage
				(V)	(VI)	of	(VIII)	(IX) =

						(A+B+C)		(VIII) /
						(VII)		(IV) * 100
(A)	Promoter and Promoter Group ²							
(1)	Indian							
(2)	Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family	7	56479095	56479095	74.54	74.54	0	0.00
(b)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0
(c)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0
(d)	Financial Institutions/Banks	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0
(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	7	56479095	56479095	74.54	74.54	0	0.00
	Foreign							
(a)	Individuals (Non- Resident Individuals/Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(c)	Institutions	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
((1))	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)		56479095	56479095	74.54	74.54	0	0.00
II K I	Public shareholding ³							
(1)	Institutions							
` /	Mutual Funds/UTI	4	178018	178018	0.23	0.23	N.A.	N.A.
(b)	Financial Institutions/Banks	3	41158	41158	0.05	0.05	N.A.	N.A.
(c)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.

(d)	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(e)	Insurance Companies	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	25	8869860	8869860	11.71	11.71	N.A.	N.A.
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(h)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(i)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	32	9089036	9089036	11.99	11.99	N.A.	N.A.
(2)	Non-institutions			4 -= -0.44	2.24	2.24	27.1	
(a)	Bodies Corporate	441	1676841	1676841	2.21	2.21	N.A.	N.A.
(b)	Individuals - i. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Up To >Rs. 1 Lakh.	39953	4733630	4733123	6.25	6.25	N.A.	N.A.
	Individuals - ii. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In Excess Of Rs. 1 Lakh	51	2265451	2265451	2.99	2.99	N.A.	N.A.
(c)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(d)	Any Other (Total)	418	1530856	1530856	2.02	2.02	N.A.	N.A.
(d1)	Any Other (specify)	418	1530856	1530856	2.02	2.02	N.A.	N.A.
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	40863	10206778	10206271	13.47	13.47	N.A.	N.A.
	Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	40895	19295814	19295307	25.46	25.46	N.A.	N.A.
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	40902	75774909	75774402	100.00	100.00	0	0.00
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and	0	0	0	N.A.	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
	against which							

	Depository Receipts have been issued							
('	Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	N.A.	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
C2	Public	0	0	0	N.A.	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	40902	75774909	75774402	N.A.	100.00	0	0.00

¹For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.

$\underline{(I)(b)\ Statement\ showing\ Shareholding\ of\ persons\ belonging\ to\ the\ category\ ''Promoter\ and\ Promoter\ Group''}$

			Total Sh		Share otherwis	s pledge se encun		Deta warı		con	tails of vertible curities	Total shares (including
Sr No (I)	shareholder	PAN of the Share holder (III)	Number (IV)	as a % of grand total (A) + (B) + (C) (V)	Number (VI)	as a percent	(A) + (B) ±	Number of warrants held (XI)	0f warrants	tible securit ies	As a % total number of convertible	and convertible securities)
1	Rajesh Patil		15486031	20.44	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
2	Naresh Patil		14949148	19.73	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
3	Milind Kolte		6442156	8.50	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
4	Sunita Patil		7021861	9.27	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00

²For definitions of "Promoter" and "Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A.

³For definitions of "Public Shareholding", refer to Clause 40A.

5	Vandana Patil	7039319	9.29	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
6	Sunita Kolte	5539553	7.31	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
7	Ankita Patil	1027	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	TOTAL	56479095	74.54	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00

$\underline{I)(c)\ Statement\ showing\ Shareholding\ of\ persons\ belonging\ to\ the\ category\ "Public"\ and\ holding\ more\ than\ 1\%\ of\ the\ total\ number\ of\ shares}$

				Shares as a	Details o	of warrants		convertible rities	Total shares (including	
Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	PAN of the Share holder	Numb er of shares	Total (A)+(B)+(C)	of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a)	Number of warrants held		Number of convertible securities held	% w.r.t total number of convertible securities of the	underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted
1	Rameshkumar S. Goenka		811183	1.07	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	
2	Goldman Sachs India Fund Limited		378953 8	5.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	
3	Grandeur Peak Emerging Markets Opportunities Fund		124375 0	1.64	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	
	TOTAL		584447 1	7.71	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	

$\underline{I)(c)\ Statement\ showing\ Shareholding\ of\ persons\ belonging\ to\ the\ category\ ''Public''\ and\ holding\ more\ than\ 5\%\ of\ the\ total\ number\ of\ shares}$

Sr.	Name of the	PAN of the	Number of	Shares as a	Details of warrants	Details of converti
No.	shareholder	Shareholder	shares	percentage	Details of warrants	securities

			of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}			Number of convertible securities held	numbai
1	Goldman Sachs India Fund Limited	3789538	5.00	0	0.00	0	(
	TOTAL	3789538	5.00	0	0.00	0	(

(I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	PAN of the Shareholder	Number of locked-in shares	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
1	Nil		0	0.00
	TOTAL		0	0.00

(II)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Sr. No.	0	Number of outstanding DRs	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
	TOTAL	0	0	0.00

(II)(b) Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the DR Holder	outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs,	shares underlying outstanding	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
		TOTAL	0	0.00

(III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

Sr.	Category of shareholder	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities			Total Voting Rights	Total Voting Rights i.e. (VI)	
(I)	(II)	Class X (III)	Class Y (IV)	Class Z (V)	(III+IV+V) (VI)	As a percentage of (A+B) (VII)	As a percentage of (A+B+C) (VIII)
(A)	Promoter and Promoter Group ²						
(1)	Indian						
(2)	Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(h)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(4)	Financial Institutions/Banks	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(2)	Foreign						
(a)	Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(b)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00

	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(B)	Public shareholding						
(1)	Institutions						
(a)	Mutual Funds/UTI	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(b)	Financial Institutions/Banks	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d)	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(e)	Insurance Companies	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(h)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(h)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(2)	Non-institutions						
` /	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(b)	Individuals - i. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Up To >Rs. 1 Lakh.	0	0		0		0.00
	Individuals - ii. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In Excess Of Rs. 1 Lakh	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
11 E N	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00

() [Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	0	0	0
C2	Public	0	0	0	0	0	0
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00